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Sa PROJECT # 2018-053.000

WOODLANDS AT GREYSTONE:COMMUNITY CLUBHOUSE
Proposed Building Footprint 3,894 sf
Proposed lower and upper floor, patio and pool area.

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SCULTHORPE DR. WEST GOSHEN TWP
CHESTER COUNTY, PA 19380

MUNICIPALITY:

WEST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP

APPLICABLE CODES:

PA UCC INCLUDING:

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE EXCEPT CHAPTER 11 & APPENDIX E

2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE PA PROPANE & LP GAS ACT

2009 ICC/ANSI A-117.1

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11 & APPENDIX E ONLY (FOR ACCESSIBILITY)

DESCRIPTION:

The project consists of a ground-up community clubhouse build into a sloped site with a large patio with pool. The
building footprint is 3,894 square feet at the upper level and the lower level is 3,685 sf. The lower level will provide,
fitness rooms, a gaming room, building and pool storage rooms, locker rooms and restrooms. The upper level will provide
a great room/lounge, kitchenette area, sunroom, 2 leasing offices w/ small conference room and restrooms. The building
will be equipped throughout with an NFPA 13 spinkler system.

(302) USE GROUP & OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: ASSEMBLY A-3

(503) GENERAL HEIGHT & AREA LIMITATIONS: TYPE 5B

Proposed Allowed Spinkler Increase Total Allowed
Building Height 2 Stories 1 Stories/40 ft 1 STORY/60 ft

Floor Area: (FIRE AREA) 3,894 s.f.* 6,000 s.f./ flr 12,000 18,000 SF

* Floor plates vary in size from floor to floor. 3,894 sf. is the largest of the various floor plan layouts.

(601) FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS:

Construction Type 5B

Fire Resistance Ratings Required For Building Elements (hours)
Structural frame including columns, girder, trusses:
Bearing walls (exterior):* See Table 2009 IBC

Bearing walls (interior): 0 (see Table 602 for more Fire Separation Distance
wall fire resistance rating information)

Non-bearing walls & partitions (exterior): 0

Non-bearing walls & partitions (interior): 0

Floor construction (including support beams & posts): 0

Roof construction (including support beams & posts): 0

Corridors (per table 1020.1): 0 (see Section 1018.1 for more Corridor wall fire

resistance rating information)
Enclosing (3) stories max

—_

Vertical exit enclosure (per 1019.1):

(719) THERMAL & SOUND INSULATING MATERIALS:

Concealed insulation will have a flame spread index of not more than 25 and a smoke developed index of not more than 450.

(803) WALL & CEILING FINISHES:

Interior Finish Requirements for Walls and Ceilings in a Sprinklered Buildingof A-3 Use:
Requirements: Class A:Flame Spread 0-25; smoke developed 0-450.
Class B:Flame Spread 26-75; smoke developed 0-450.

Class C: Flame Spread 76-200; smoke developed 0-450.
Use Group Vertical Exits and Exit Access Rooms and
Passageways Corridors Enclosed Spaces
A-3 Class B Class B Class C

(1003) GENERAL MEANS OF EGRESS:

(1003.2) Ceiling Height. The means of egress shall have a ceiling of not less than 7'-6".
(1003.3) Protruding objects. Provide minimum headroom of 80 inches. 27" a.f.f. to 80" max 4" projection

(1004.1) DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD: PER FLOOR

Maximum Floor Area Allowances Per Occupant

Occupancy Floor Area / Occupant Floor Area Occupants
INTERIOR

ASSEMBLY (without fixed seats- unconcentrated) 15 net 2,019 135
ACCESSORY STORAGE/MECH EQUIP RMS 300 gross 1,632 6
BUSINESS (accessory use) 100 gross 388 4
EXERCISE 50 gross 777 16

Sub- Total 161
EXTERIOR

POOL 50 gross 1,190 24
DECKS 15 gross 5,231 349

Sub- Total 373

Total Occupant Load : 534 Occupants

(1005) EGRESS WIDTH:

Egress width per occupants served
Stairways:
Other egress components:

0.3" per occupant
0.2" per occupant

(1006) NUMBER OF EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS

2015 IBC Table 1006.2.1 Minimum Number of exits or access to exits per story
Occupant Load Per Story 1-500 = 2 exits
1017 Exit access travel distance = 250 ft w/ sprinklers

(1019.3 EXEPT 4) UNECLOSED EXISTING ACCESS STAIR

1 UNENCLOSED EXIT ACCESS STAIR PROVIDED.

(1101) ACCESSIBILITY:

All public areas to provide accessible features per the requirements set forth in the 2018 International Building
Code, Chapter 11 and Appendix "E". Signage per IBC Section 1110

(2902) PLUMBING FIXTURES: A-3 ASSEMBLY MAIN USE GROUP W/ACCESSORY
B-BUSINESS & S-STORAGE

Auditoriums without permanent seating, art galleries, exhibition halls, museums, lecture halls, libraries, arcades and
gymnasiums.

WATER CLOSETS. LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNTAINS OTHER

A3 Male: 1 per 125 1 per 200 1 per 500 1 serivece per sink
Female: 1 per 65

B Male: 1 per 25 1 per 40
Female: 1 per 25 1 per 40

S Male: 1 per 100 1 per 1,000
Female: 1 per 100 1 per 1,000

PROVIDE

wcC LAV. URINAL SERVICE SINK

Men: 4 4 2 1
women: 6 6
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SQUARE FOOTAGES

7

_

CONDITIONED
LOWER LEVEL 3,685 S.F.
UPPER LEVEL 3,894 S.F.
TOTAL 7,579 S.F.
_ ATTIC VENTILATION _
‘WOODLANDS CLUB HOUSE:
SQUARE FOOTAGE ATTIC: 4,696 SF

(CONVERT TO SQUARE INCHES):

ATTIC VENTILATION REQUIRED:

4,696 SQ. FT. X 144 = 676,224 SQ. IN.
676,224 SQ. IN X 1/300 = 2,254 SQ. IN.

RIDGE VENTILATION REQUIRED (40-50%)

RIDGE VENTILATIONS PROVIDED (NOTE A):

1,127 SQ. IN.
132.72 SQ. FT X 18 SQIN/FT = 2388 SQ. IN.

LOAD CALCULATIONS a

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOAD CALCULATIONS

SOFFIT VENTILATION REQUIRED (50-60")

SOFFIT VENTILATION PROVI

DED (NOTE B):

1,127 SQ. IN.
139.4 SQ. FT X 9 SQIN/FT = 1,255 SQ. IN.

NOTE A: CALCS. ARE BASED ON SHINGLED RIDGE VENT 18 SQ IN./LIN. FT.

NOTE B: CALCS. ARE BASED ON VINYL CONTINOUS SOFFIT 9 SQ. IN/LIN. FT.

7
/)

CONTRACTOR NOTE

\
A\

Contractor shall obtain all necessary permits, licenses, etc as necessary to comply with all local,
state and federal requirements. All work by General Contractor and Subcontractors shall comply
with PA UCC (IRC 2015 as amended).
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arty, without the express of written permission of STAMPFL ASSOCIATES, LLC. Writtenm dimensions on the drawing shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contactors shall verify, and be responsible for all dimensions and conditions on the job, and this office must be notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions shown on these drawings.

opyright 2019 by STAMPFL ASSOCIATES, LLC, 711 Hyde Park, Doylestown, PA 18902, phone number 215-345-4609, All rights reserved.The plans, elevations, drawings, illustrations and other material contained within this set are the property of STAMPFL ASSOCIATES, LLC, and may not be reproduced either in or wholly, nor are they to be assighed to any third
Il shop drawings must be submitted to this office for approval before proceeding with fabrication.
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